

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**LASALLE COUNTY**

LOCAL AGENCY..... LaSalle County

SECTION..... 20-00828-00-DR - County Highway 15

LETTING DATE..... November 15, 2022

**D. Construction, Inc.**  
1488 S. Broadway  
Coal City, IL 60416

**H.J. Eppel & Co Inc**  
1400 Tuesburg Court  
Pontiac, IL 61764

**Phoenix Corporation**  
1006 Rosehill Road  
Port Byron, IL 61257

**Tobeys Construction & Cartage Inc.**  
P.O. Box 588  
Herscher, IL 60941

**LOW BIDDER**

**SECOND LOW**

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB	772	SQ YD	3.00	2,316.00	2.50	1,930.00	3.00	2,316.00	3.25	2,509.00
2	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	20	FOOT	20.00	400.00	7.55	151.00	13.00	260.00	8.00	160.00
3	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	145	FOOT	5.00	725.00	5.25	761.25	7.00	1,015.00	6.00	870.00
4	INLET & PIPE PROTECTION	1	EACH	300.00	300.00	135.00	135.00	175.00	175.00	135.00	135.00
5	STONE RIPRAP, CL A4	93	SQ YD	80.00	7,440.00	90.00	8,370.00	100.00	9,300.00	92.50	8,602.50
6	AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	933	SQ YD	21.00	19,593.00	29.00	27,057.00	40.00	37,320.00	26.00	24,258.00
7	AGG SURF CSE, TY B	22	TON	100.00	2,200.00	37.00	814.00	90.00	1,980.00	51.50	1,133.00
8	BIT MATERIALS (PR CT)	2,131	POUND	0.01	21.31	1.50	3,196.50	0.01	21.31	0.01	21.31
9	BIT MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	198	POUND	0.01	1.98	1.50	297.00	0.01	1.98	0.01	1.98
10	HMA BINDER CSE, IL-19.0, N50	321	TON	96.00	30,816.00	136.00	43,656.00	160.00	51,360.00	143.00	45,903.00
11	HMA SURF CSE, IL-9.5, MIX "C", N50	74	TON	110.00	8,140.00	136.00	10,064.00	300.00	22,200.00	143.00	10,582.00
12	AGG SHOULDERS, TY A	43	TON	50.00	2,150.00	38.00	1,634.00	100.00	4,300.00	66.00	2,838.00
13	REM OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	EACH	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	53,205.21	53,205.21	45,000.00	45,000.00
14	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	55	FOOT	20.00	1,100.00	12.00	660.00	30.00	1,650.00	13.75	756.25
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	761	CU YD	30.00	22,830.00	53.00	40,333.00	33.00	25,113.00	34.50	26,254.50
16	REINF BARS, EPOXY CT	34,090	POUND	2.00	68,180.00	2.05	69,884.50	2.00	68,180.00	1.90	64,771.00
17	NAME PLATES	1	EACH	700.00	700.00	450.00	450.00	800.00	800.00	470.00	470.00
18	CONC BOX CULVERTS	141.7	CU YD	1,000.00	141,700.00	1,220.00	172,874.00	1,825.00	258,602.50	1,160.00	164,372.00
19	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DR	167	SQ YD	30.00	5,010.00	16.00	2,672.00	22.00	3,674.00	28.00	4,676.00
20	OBJECT MARKER - TY 3	4	EACH	250.00	1,000.00	95.00	380.00	300.00	1,200.00	100.00	400.00
21	METAL POST - TY A	60	FOOT	50.00	3,000.00	10.75	645.00	30.00	1,800.00	15.00	900.00
22	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYS FOR BURIED STR	169	SQ YD	80.00	13,520.00	53.00	8,957.00	52.00	8,788.00	39.50	6,675.50
23	REM & RELAY P CULV (SPL)	40	FOOT	50.00	2,000.00	62.00	2,480.00	100.00	4,000.00	30.00	1,200.00
24	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPL)	537	CU YD	25.00	13,425.00	46.00	24,702.00	50.00	26,850.00	34.50	18,526.50
25	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (SPL)	528	CU YD	60.00	31,680.00	75.00	39,600.00	90.00	47,520.00	71.00	37,488.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SPL)	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,660.00	7,660.00	36,175.00	36,175.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
27	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
28	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1,672	SQ YD	5.00	8,360.00	2.80	4,681.60	4.00	6,688.00	3.00	5,016.00
Totals Per Unit Prices					\$416,608.29		\$499,044.85		\$681,995.00		\$485,119.54